

62nd Annual Mary Hoard Art Show, Part 2 Sunday, April 14– Saturday, April 27, 2024

High School Entries

Students in grades 9 through 12, who reside in or are enrolled in the Fort Atkinson School District, are eligible to enter this show. This includes those who attend private schools or home schools. Each student may submit one entry. There is no entry fee.

Artwork Requirements:

- 1. must be original* work and completed in the last three years.
- 2. must *not* have been exhibited in an earlier in-person Mary Hoard Art Show.
- 3. 2D, 2D digital, & 3D work may be submitted with the exception of photography.
- 4. must remain on display through the close of the exhibition, Saturday, May 7, at 4:00 p.m.
- 5. must adhere to the **Rules for Display** listed below.

*Entries made with the use of commercial kits, patterns or components, copies of published materials, or copies of published materials or copyrighted images including licensed cartoon characters, will not be accepted.

Rules for Display:

- 2D & 2D digital work must be framed or matted. Gallery wrap (finished canvas sides) is acceptable.
- 2D & 2D digital work must be ready to hang using securely fasten eye screws and picture-hanging wire.
- 2D & 2D digital works must be no larger than 48 X 60 inches with a maximum depth of 3 inches.
- 3D works must sit level and be no larger than 2 ft. x 2 ft. x 6 ft. tall and 40 lbs. in weight.

Entry Instructions: Fill out both entry blanks for your artwork. PLEASE PRINT NEATLY! Do not cut the entry blank form.

Bring your artwork to the Hoard Museum on the following dates and times:

Tuesday, April 2 - Friday April 5 3 - 5 pm

(Thursday, April 4 is the final drop-off date for teachers)

Saturday, April 6 10 - 4 pm

No entries can be accepted after 4:00 p.m. on Saturday April 6.

Sponsored by:



Show Opens

Sunday, April 14: 1 - 3 p.m. (awards given at 2:30)

Show Closes Saturday, April 27, 4 p.m.

Museum hours Tuesdays thru Saturdays

First, second, and third place prizes will be awarded in all categories (2-D, 2-D digital &3-D) Ribbons are awarded at the discretion of the judges.

The Hoard Historical Museum assumes no responsibility for loss or damage to entries.

Entries must be removed from the museum on Tuesday, April 30, or as arranged in advance with museum staff.

Checks for SOLD artwork will be mailed out after Wednesday, May 1.

Entry Instructions:

Fill out both sides of the entry form below for each piece of art. Tape entry form to back of piece before registering with staff.

Print clearly. DO NOT CUT APART.

2024 Mary Hoard Art Show

2024 Mary Hoard Art Show - High School Entry

High School APPLY TO BACK OF PIECE Please Print Title ____ Title ___ Artist Artist Medium Price Medium Price Address Phone # Grade _____ School _____ Grade _____ School ____ 2 DIMENSIONAL 2D DIGITAL 3 DIMENSIONAL 2 DIMENSIONAL 2D DIGITAL 3 DIMENSIONAL Please do not fill in Entry No. Entry No. entry no. space **Entry Instructions:** Fill out both sides of the entry form below for each piece of art. Print clearly. DO NOT CUT APART. Tape entry form to back of piece before registering with staff. 2024 Mary Hoard Art Show - High School Entry 2024 Mary Hoard Art Show **High School** APPLY TO BACK OF PIECE Please Print Title _____ Title Artist _____ Medium Price Medium Price Address Phone # Grade School Grade _____ School ____ 2D DIGITAL 3 DIMENSIONAL 2 DIMENSIONAL 2D DIGITAL 3 DIMENSIONAL 2 DIMENSIONAL Please do not fill in Entry No. Entry No. entry no. space